Woodie®s DIY /Athletics Association of lreland
Juvenile Cross Country Championships

Boy"s U13: 1200m

Ballyhaise College, Co. Cavan

7th December 2008

Place No Name Status Club/Region Region
1 1132 Hughes, Colm Galway City Harriers A.C. Galway
2 1374 Sheehan, Dylan Dooneen A.C.
3 1744 O<Reilly, Liam Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
4 1750 Morgan, Hugh St. Senans A.C. Kilkenny
5 1747 Delahunt, Niall Naas A.C. Kildare
6 1131 Gillen, Conor Craughwell A_C. Galway
7 1746 Moran, Padraig Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
8 1376 Moloney, Michael Ennis Track A.C. Clare
9 1751 Corcoran, Ronan Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny
10 1133 Murray, Michael Ballina A.C. Mayo
11 1379 O0"Donovan, Cillian Kerry Kerry
12 1382 Carey, Liam Star of the Laune A.C. Kerry
13 890 Robb, Patrick St. Malachy®s A.C. Antrim
14 1752 Power, Sean Thomastown A.C. Kilkenny
15 885 Bradley, Conor Annalee A.C. Cavan
16 429 Dunne, Adam Dundrum South Dublin A_C. Dublin
17 424 Elliott, Patrick Dundrum South Dublin A_C.
18 434 Flynn, Evan Tallaght A.C. Dublin
19 886 Kearns, Niall Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
20 1749 Rogers, Mark St. Peter®"s A.C.
21 432 Martin, Sam Fingallians A.C. Dublin
22 1380 Courtney, Eimhin Ennis Track A.C. Clare
23 1753 Tyrell, James West Wicklow A.C.
24 909 OFReilly, Caoimhin Annalee A.C. Cavan
25 1137 Butler, Thomas St. Ronans A.C.
26 882 Kirk, Conall Lagan Valley Antrim
27 883 Sharkey, Ryan Lagan Valley Antrim
28 893 Sheridan, Michael St. Malachy®s A.C. Antrim
29 884 Kelly, Georgie Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
30 892 Healey, Peter St. Malachy®s A.C. Antrim
31 1143 Blehein, Cormac Ballina A.C. Mayo
32 1134 Beirne, Keith Mohill A_C.
33 1384 Purcell, Rory Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
34 1404 O0"Brien, Conor Ennis Track A.C. Clare
35 1763 Lloyd, Sean Eire Og A.C. Kildare
36 1411 Moloney, Cathal Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
37 1377 O0O<Keeffe, David Gneeveguilla A.C. Kerry
38 428 Swaine, Robert Donore Harriers A.C. Dublin
39 1745 Quinn, Oisin Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
40 1748 Moore, James St. Abbans A.C.
41 887 Carlin, Johnathon Finn Valley A.C. Donegal
42 1408 Chesser, Patrick Ennis Track A.C. Clare
43 1412 Hanafin, Seamus Thurles Crokes A.C. Tipperary
44 1405 Loughnane, Jacob Marian A.C. Clare
45 1389 Holland, Mitchell Spa-Fenit Barrow A.C. Kerry
46 1147 Quinn, Darragh Ballina A.C. Mayo
47 1136 Hynes, Willie Swinford A.C. Mayo
48 1385 Finn, Liam Nenagh Olympic A.C. Tipperary
49 1743 Gaffney, Glen Mullingar Harriers A.C. Westmeath
50 1776 Mc Gowan, Jack Bohermeen A.C. Meath
51 1410 Mulcaire, Kevin Ennis Track A.C. Clare
52 1759 Leahy, Richard Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. Kilkenny
53 888 Donagh, Padraig Shercock A.C. Cavan
54 1139 Sheehan, Nicholas Craughwell A_C. Galway
55 1383 Hegarty, Denis Cork Cork
56 897 Connolly, Chris St. Malachy®"s A.C. Antrim
57 1397 Mc Elhinney, Eoghan Bantry A.C. Cork
58 433 Connolly, Michael Rathfarnham W.S_A_F. A_C. Dublin
59 915 Bonner, Darragh Finn Valley A_C.
60 1141 Ryan, Keelan Craughwell A.C. Galway

61 1150 Freaney, Matthew Craughwell A_C. Galway
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Gallen, 0isin
Watters, Aodhagan
Burke, Jack
Collins, Sean
Kelly, Keegan
O"Rourke, Ryan
Curran, Sean
Crow, William
Ryan, Aaron
Devitt, Jack
Cullagh, Killian
Cunningham, Adam
O"Brien, Breifne
Mc Nulty, Oisin
Mac Laren, Calum
Confey, Stephen
Carty, Dylan
O"Sullivan, Garry
Manning, Paul
Rennicks, Conor
Smith, Pierce
Carlin, James
Donaghy, Declan
Fitzgibbon, Oisin
Finnerty, John
Mullins, Michael
Monaghan, Donal
Power, James
Morrison, Connor
Mooney, Conor
0"Connor, Donagh
Moran, Matthew
Fahey, Liam
Corr, Aidan
Bogue, Philip
Gilmore, Ruari

Zvaliauskiate, Dovidas

Moore, Eoghan
Flanagan, Sean
O"Donnell, Kevin
Mc Nulty, Diarmuid
Byrne, David
Madden, James
Gillespie, Simon
Delahunt, Donal
Fox, Shane

Devers, Jesse
Ring, Alan

Power, Sean
Neville, Anthony
Spelman, Jamie
Hannigan, Sean
Curril, Lee
Carlin, Matthew
Hartnett, Louis
Mac Suibhne, Fiachra
Schutten, Ciaran
Buckley, Peter
Boyle, Sean
Kirwan, Brian
Lynch, Jack
Murray, Conor
Phelan, Evan
Regan, Stephen
O"Leannachain, James
Muchan, Pierre

INTER COUNTY RESULT

Finn valley A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Ennis Track A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Ballinamore A.C.
West Waterford A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Thurles Crokes A.C.

Kilmurray/lbrick/N.Clare A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Annalee A_C.
Westport A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.
Sligo A.C.

West Muskerry A_C.
St. Joseph®s A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Inny Vale A.C.
Finn vValley A.C.
Inishowen A.C.
St. Coca"s A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
St. Joseph®s A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Clonmel A.C.
Celtic DCH A.C.
Cavan Cavan

Lagan Valley
Inny Vale A.C.
Westmeath

Le Cheile A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Westport A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Naas A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Togher A.C.
Bohermeen A_C.
Ballina A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Finn Valley A_C.
Le Cheile A.C.
Le Cheile A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Lagan Valley
Letterkenny A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Thomastown A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

Donegal
Cavan

Clare
Galway

Tipperary
Clare
Tipperary

Cavan
Mayo

Cork
Kilkenny
Meath
Cavan
Donegal
Donegal
Kildare
Meath
Dublin
Cavan
Kilkenny
Donegal
Meath
Kilkenny
Galway
Tipperary
Dublin

Antrim
Cavan
Westmeath
Kildare
Donegal
Mayo
Galway
Tipperary
Mayo
Kildare
Meath
Mayo

Cork
Meath
Mayo
Galway
Dublin

Donegal
Kildare
Kildare
Cavan
Antrim
Donegal
Kilkenny

Dublin
Meath

Westmeath



Place Team Total
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Antrim 180 13
Clare 201 8
Dublin 238 16
Galway 248 1
Kilkenny 248 4
Tipperary 302 33
Cavan 311 15
Mayo 311 10
Westmeath 323 3
Donegal 389 29
Kildare 447 5
Meath 525 50

TEAM RESULT - CLUB

Place Club Team

Mullingar Harriers A_C.
Ennis Track A.C.

St. Malachy®s A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Craughwell A_C.

Thurles Crokes A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Thomastown A.C.

Lagan Valley

Bohermeen A.C.

North Sligo A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

26
22
18

36
24
31

41
35
81

27
34
21
54
14
43
53
46
39
62
85
86

Total

98
106
127
176
181
182
191
192
210
233
269
348
381
386

28
42
38
60
52
48
63
47
49
83

100
91

13
15

33
29
10
16

26
50
69
77

30
44
58
61
80
70
74
75
99
84
106
107

22
28
24
54
36
41
31
17
14
27
81
73
87

56
51
87
66
89
72
82
102
126
90
116
110

39
34
30
63
60
43
59
46
64
89
97
107
114
95

49
42
56
74
61
70
62

105

113

121

119

110

125

127



